Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language
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South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For All Ages

Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 4
Other Sign Language 1
English

Armenian 2
Somali 0
Swahili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 2
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 7,126
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 4
Mandarin Chinese 2
Japanese 2
Vietnamese 0
Korean 1
Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$37,665
$114,451
$115,971,951
$186,101

$79,174

$44,802,816
$387,209
$58,605
$77,419
$671,929

$142,330

$153,674
$689

$154,983

$78,959

$19,372
$59,704

$152,314

$64,942
$138,090
$150,015,102
$191,344

$84,267

$60,994,509
$418,234
$62,836
$93,277
$714,473

$153,063

$164,785
$2,419

$176,511

$117,080

$26,578
$62,341

$198,566

$9,416
$114,451
$12,510
$93,051

$39,587

$6,287
$96,802
$29,302
$38,710
$41,996

$71,165

$76,837
$689

$19,373

$19,740

$19,372
$59,704

$11,716

$16,235
$138,090
$16,183
$95,672

$42,133

$8,559
$104,558
$31,418
$46,638
$44,655

$76,531

$82,393
$2,419

$22,064

$29,270

$26,578
$62,341

$15,274

58.0%
82.9%
77.3%
97.3%

94.0%

73.5%
92.6%
93.3%
83.0%
94.0%

93.0%

93.3%
28.5%

87.8%

67.4%

72.9%
95.8%

76.7%

Totals: 16,461

$163,149,344

$213,678,416

$9,911

$12,981

76.4%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



South Central Los Angeles  10tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Regional Center

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer
Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 1
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swahili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$585

$6,751,617

$4,609,935

$202

$737

$10,186,308

$7,039,655

$202

$585

$3,935

$4,245

$202

$737

$5,936

$6,482

$202

79.4%

66.3%

65.5%

100.0%

Totals: 2,804

$11,362,339

$17,226,901

$4,052

$6,144

66.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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Regional Center by Language

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016
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Per Capita
Authorized
Services Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swahili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$13,212,143 $19,212,654 $3,280
$105,144 $105,144  $105,144
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$507,566 $530,449 $46,142

$92,767 $94,339 $92,767

$56,443 $58,015 $56,443

$28,025 $48,813 $28,025
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$4,770 68.8%
$105,144 100.0%

$3,511 68.3%

$48,223 95.7%

$94,339 98.3%

$58,015 97.3%

$48,813 57.4%

Totals: 8,057 $23,630,623 $34,141,900 $2,933

$4,238 69.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swahili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$37,080
$114,451
$96,008,190
$80,957

$79,174

$30,564,347
$387,209
$58,605
$77,419
$164,162

$142,330

$60,907
$689

$98,540

$50,933

$19,372
$59,704

$152,314

$64,205
$138,090
$120,616,140
$86,200

$84,267

$39,862,369
$418,234
$62,836
$93,277
$183,823

$153,063

$70,446
$2,419

$118,496

$68,267

$26,578
$62,341

$198,566

$12,360
$114,451
$27,229
$80,957

$39,587

$15,086
$96,802
$29,302
$38,710
$41,040

$71,165

$60,907
$689

$14,077

$16,978

$19,372
$59,704

$11,716

$21,402
$138,090
$34,208
$86,200

$42,133

$19,675
$104,558
$31,418
$46,638
$45,956

$76,531

$70,446
$2,419

$16,928

$22,756

$26,578
$62,341

$15,274

57.8%
82.9%
79.6%
93.9%

94.0%

76.7%
92.6%
93.3%
83.0%
89.3%

93.0%

86.5%
28.5%

83.2%

74.6%

72.9%
95.8%

76.7%

Totals: 5,600

$128,156,382

$162,309,615

$22,885

$28,984

79.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



