Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	4	\$37,665	\$64,942	\$9,416	\$16,235	58.0%
Other Sign Language		1	\$114,451	\$138,090	\$114,451	\$138,090	82.9%
English		9,270	\$115,971,951	\$150,015,102	\$12,510	\$16,183	77.3%
Armenian		2	\$186,101	\$191,344	\$93,051	\$95,672	97.3%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		2	\$79,174	\$84,267	\$39,587	\$42,133	94.0%
Italian		0	,		, ,	,	
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		7,126	\$44,802,816	\$60,994,509	\$6,287	\$8,559	73.5%
Other Latin		0			,	, ,	
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$387,209	\$418,234	\$96,802	\$104,558	92.6%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$58,605	\$62,836	\$29,302	\$31,418	93.3%
Japanese		2	\$77,419	\$93,277	\$38,710	\$46,638	83.0%
Vietnamese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Korean		16	\$671,929	\$714,473	\$41,996	\$44,655	94.0%
Laotian		0	,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Cambodian		2	\$142,330	\$153,063	\$71,165	\$76,531	93.0%
Other Asian		0	,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$153,674	\$164,785	\$76,837	\$82,393	93.3%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	}	1	\$689	\$2,419	\$689	\$2,419	28.5%
Samoan		0	Ţ C	Ψ=,σ	4000	Ψ=, σ	
Tagalog		8	\$154,983	\$176,511	\$19,373	\$22,064	87.8%
Guamanian		0	4 10 1,000	, ,	4.0,0.0	 ,	
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		4	\$78,959	\$117,080	\$19,740	\$29,270	67.4%
Hebrew		0	ψ. σ,σσσ	ψ,σσσ	Ψ.ο,ο	Ψ=0,=: σ	0,0
Farsi (Persian)		1	\$19,372	\$26,578	\$19,372	\$26,578	72.9%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$59,704	\$62,341	\$59,704	\$62,341	95.8%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0	Ψοσ,. σ .	ΨοΞ,ο	400,.0.	Ψ0=,0	00.070
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		13	\$152,314	\$198,566	\$11,716	\$15,274	76.7%
<u>-</u>	Totals:	16,461	\$163,149,344	\$213,678,416	\$9,911	\$12,981	76.4%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, incl	usive			Total		Per Capita	
Language	С	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	·)	1	\$585	\$737	\$585	\$737	79.4%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		1,716	\$6,751,617	\$10,186,308	\$3,935	\$5,936	66.3%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,086	\$4,609,935	\$7,039,655	\$4,245	\$6,482	65.5%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		1	\$202	\$202	\$202	\$202	100.0%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
Cagaaggo	Totals:	2,804	\$11,362,339	\$17,226,901	\$4,052	\$6,144	66.0%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive				Total		Per Capita	
Language	С	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	0					
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,028	\$13,212,143	\$19,212,654	\$3,280	\$4,770	68.8%
Armenian		1	\$105,144	\$105,144	\$105,144	\$105,144	100.0%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		4,014	\$9,628,534	\$14,092,485	\$2,399	\$3,511	68.3%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		11	\$507,566	\$530,449	\$46,142	\$48,223	95.7%
Laotian		0	. ,	, ,	, ,		
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$92,767	\$94,339	\$92,767	\$94,339	98.3%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0	+ - , -	+ - ,	¥ - , -	, , , , , , , ,	
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		1	\$56,443	\$58,015	\$56,443	\$58,015	97.3%
Guamanian		0	, ,	+ , -	, , ,	, , , , ,	
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		1	\$28,025	\$48,813	\$28,025	\$48,813	57.4%
Hebrew		0	420,020	ψ,σσ	4 _0,0_0	ψ . σ, σ . σ	0,0
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
3cagaagee	Totals:	8,057	\$23,630,623	\$34,141,900	\$2,933	\$4,238	69.2%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	С	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	3	\$37,080	\$64,205	\$12,360	\$21,402	57.8%
Other Sign Language		1	\$114,451	\$138,090	\$114,451	\$138,090	82.9%
English		3,526	\$96,008,190	\$120,616,140	\$27,229	\$34,208	79.6%
Armenian		1	\$80,957	\$86,200	\$80,957	\$86,200	93.9%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		2	\$79,174	\$84,267	\$39,587	\$42,133	94.0%
Italian		0	,		, ,	,	
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		2,026	\$30,564,347	\$39,862,369	\$15,086	\$19,675	76.7%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		4	\$387,209	\$418,234	\$96,802	\$104,558	92.6%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$58,605	\$62,836	\$29,302	\$31,418	93.3%
Japanese		2	\$77,419	\$93,277	\$38,710	\$46,638	83.0%
Vietnamese		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Korean		4	\$164,162	\$183,823	\$41,040	\$45,956	89.3%
Laotian		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Cambodian		2	\$142,330	\$153,063	\$71,165	\$76,531	93.0%
Other Asian		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$60,907	\$70,446	\$60,907	\$70,446	86.5%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	;	1	\$689	\$2,419	\$689	\$2,419	28.5%
Samoan		0	,,,,	+ -, · · ·	7	4-,	
Tagalog		7	\$98,540	\$118,496	\$14,077	\$16,928	83.2%
Guamanian		0	400,010	. ,	4,	*,	
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		3	\$50,933	\$68,267	\$16,978	\$22,756	74.6%
Hebrew		0	400,000	ψου,_υ.	Ψ.ο,ο.ο	Ψ==,: σσ	
Farsi (Persian)		1	\$19,372	\$26,578	\$19,372	\$26,578	72.9%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$59,704	\$62,341	\$59,704	\$62,341	95.8%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0	φοσ,, σ ι	Ψ02,011	φοσ,. σ .	Ψ02,011	00.070
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		13	\$152,314	\$198,566	\$11,716	\$15,274	76.7%
o ano. Languagoo	Totala						
	Totals:	5,600	\$128,156,382	\$162,309,615	\$22,885	\$28,984	79.0%